

Greetings

We are pleased to share with you our latest newsletter. This issue features information on two upcoming conferences—the Symposium on Women, Religion, and Records and the 2023 Wilford Woodruff Papers Foundation Conference.

Sincerely,

Matthew C. Godfrey, R. Eric Smith, and Ronald K. Esplin General Editors



Symposium on Women, Religion, and Records

The Church Historian's Press is pleased to announce a one-day symposium on women, religion, and records to be held on Saturday, February 25, 2023. The symposium is sponsored by the Church History Department and celebrates the release and publication in recent years of a host of records on Latter-day Saint women's experiences, including sermons, Relief Society records, minutes of the Relief Society general board, and the discourses and diaries of Relief Society pasterial pasterial. Snow and Emmeline B. Wells, respectively.

READ MORE



Save the Date

The Joseph Smith Papers Project will hold its annual conference on September 15–16, 2023. The conference will take place at the Conference Center Theater in Salt Lake City. The two-day event will examine the entire project and engage with the following question: What have we gained from *The Joseph Smith Papers*?

2023 Wilford Woodruff Papers Foundation Conference

Those interested in Joseph Smith's papers may also be interested in the ongoing work of the Wilford Woodruff Papers Foundation, which is publishing <u>an electronic edition</u> of Woodruff's documents. The Foundation, an independent nonprofit organization not affiliated with the Church, is hosting its first conference on Saturday, March 4, 2023, at Brigham Young University's Hinckley Center. For more information, visit <u>wilfordwoodruffpapers.org</u>.

00







Visit us at:

josephsmithpapers.org and on Facebook

The Church Historian's Press is an imprint of the Church History Department of The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints. You are receiving this email because of your interest in the Joseph Smith Papers Project.

Terms of Use (Updated 2021-04-13) | Privacy Notice (Updated 2021-04-06)

© 2023 by Intellectual Reserve, Inc. All rights reserved.

Our mailing address is:

Joseph Smith Papers Project 15 E. North Temple St. Salt Lake City, UT 84150

unsubscribe from this list update subscription preferences